
ORD# 0631-2012      DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

HCWP LAGOON NO. 3 SLUDGE REMOVAL & ABANDONMENT

CONTRACT NO. 1030-Part 5, PROJECT NO. 690331-100002

Material Labor Unit Price Extended Total Material Labor Total Material Labor Total

1 201 Cleaning & Grubbing, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,122.87 0.00 2,122.87 2,122.87

2 202 Structures Removed, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,709.00 10,000.00 13,709.00 13,709.00 2,653.59 12,418.80 15,072.39 15,072.39

3 SPEC Sludge Removal LB     37,300,000 0.00             0.035 0.04 1,305,500.00 0.013 0.013 0.026 969,800.00 0.00 0.0148 0.0148 552,040.00

4 SPEC Grit Removal C.Y.              6,100 0.00             10.25 10.25 62,525.00 5.00 4.38 9.38 57,218.00 0.00 14.92 14.92 91,012.00

5 203 Excavation, As Per Plan C.Y.              3,331 0.00               4.00 4.00 13,324.00 1.00 1.43 2.43 8,094.33 0.00 2.17 2.17 7,228.27

6 SPEC General Fill C.Y.          105,757 2.00               3.70 5.70 602,814.90 4.00 4.00 8.00 846,056.00 2.12 8.77 10.89 1,151,693.73

7 SPEC Over Excavation and General Fill C.Y.              2,000 2.00               9.00 11.00 22,000.00 4.00 4.17 8.17 16,340.00 2.12 20.17 22.29 44,580.00

8 SPEC Partial Displacement TON              3,000 20.00               4.00 24.00 72,000.00 16.00 2.97 18.97 56,910.00 15.92 4.25 20.17 60,510.00

9 SPEC Geogrid Aggregate Raft S.Y.                 900 17.00               3.00 20.00 18,000.00 8.00 5.83 13.83 12,447.00 15.92 5.31 21.23 19,107.00

10 SPEC Street Sweeper HR                 200 0.00           500.00 500.00 100,000.00 100.00 77.00 177.00 35,400.00 0.00 227.16 227.16 45,432.00

11 SPEC Surface Water Control DAY                   28 500.00        1,000.00 1,500.00 42,000.00 244.75 200.00 444.75 12,453.00 0.00 624.69 624.69 17,491.32

12 207 Erosion & Sediment Control, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00      23,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 4,308.85 4,000.00 8,308.85 8,308.85 3,098.00 22,006.96 25,104.96 25,104.96

13 SPEC Lagoon Access Road S.Y.                 610 8.00               5.00 13.00 7,930.00 10.00 8.44 18.44 11,248.40 10.44 6.96 17.40 10,614.00

14 SPEC

Class C Concrete, Grit Disposal Pad 

Curb, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00        5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,470.20 10,000.00 23,470.20 23,470.20 9,552.98 6,447.02 16,000.00 16,000.00

15 SPEC

French Drain System, Including Catch 

Basin, As Per Plan L.F.              1,150 16.00               8.00 24.00 27,600.00 11.20 8.00 19.20 22,080.00 15.18 13.45 28.63 32,924.50

16 607 Fence, As Per Plan L.F.                 780 7.00             18.00 25.00 19,500.00 20.00 12.19 32.19 25,108.20 14.35 9.70 24.05 18,759.00

17 624 Mobilization, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 0.00    160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00 60,000.00 30,628.06 90,628.06 90,628.06 36,701.46 55,039.47 91,740.93 91,740.93

18 SPEC Job Coordination L.S.                     1 0.00    134,000.00 134,000.00 134,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,862.55 110,667.73 113,530.28 113,530.28

19 SPEC Security Guard DAY                 185 0.00           105.00 105.00 19,425.00 376.85 300.00 676.85 125,217.25 0.00 451.31 451.31 83,492.35

20 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, As Per Plan C.Y.              4,000 17.00               8.00 25.00 100,000.00 10.00 8.34 18.34 73,360.00 4.25 7.16 11.41 45,640.00

21 659 Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan S.Y.            49,000 0.70               0.30 1.00 49,000.00 0.30 0.13 0.43 21,070.00 0.1026 0.3077 0.41 20,104.70

22 SPEC Access Control Hardware L.S.                     1 40,000.00      25,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 50,000.00 14,494.36 64,494.36 64,494.36 45,463.46 15,154.49 60,617.95 60,617.95

23 SPEC Asphalt Concrete Pavement S.Y.                 120 40.00             20.00 60.00 7,200.00 52.38 30.00 82.38 9,885.60 44.23 30.07 74.30 8,916.00
24 SPEC Reinforced Concrete Pavement S.Y.                   57 60.00             25.00 85.00 4,845.00 70.00 42.77 112.77 6,427.89 40.73 50.39 91.12 5,193.84

After appying the Teir II Creditable Factors, Burch 

Hydro, Inc. is lowest, best responsive and responsible 

bidder.

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

2,950,663.90

295,066.39

$3,245,730.29

SUBTOTAL

Force Account (10%)

BIDDER’S TOTAL

$252,472.61

$2,538,928.09

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. P-4)

31-0978934 (exp. 7/14/12, Majority)

yes

no

Several math errors have been corrected here.

Local Vendor? (Pg. P-9)

45-4040618 (exp. 2/27/14, Majority)

yes

no

$2,777,198.75

$279,282.09

$2,792,820.90

-13.95%

yes

Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-29/30)

Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)

Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)

West Bend Mutual Insurance Co.

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)

Bonding Company  (Pg. P-32)

marked "N/A"

yes

$2,775,967.95

$277,719.88

yes

yes

yes

International Fidelity Insurance Co.

$279,290.00

Burch Hydro Inc.                                           

17860 Ankneytown Rd., Fredericktown, 

OH 43019
Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No.

Allard Excavation, LLC                            

8336 Bennett School House Rd., South 

Webster, OH 45682

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION Unit Est. Qty's.

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 

-14.44%

$2,524,726.14

$253,892.81

1 b22937c9-2248-44ef-90ac-e57c93877a8b.xlsx



ORD# 0631-2012      DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

HCWP LAGOON NO. 3 SLUDGE REMOVAL & ABANDONMENT

CONTRACT NO. 1030-Part 5, PROJECT NO. 690331-100002

Material Labor Unit Price Extended Total

1 201 Cleaning & Grubbing, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 202 Structures Removed, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 SPEC Sludge Removal LB     37,300,000 0.00             0.035 0.04 1,305,500.00

4 SPEC Grit Removal C.Y.              6,100 0.00             10.25 10.25 62,525.00

5 203 Excavation, As Per Plan C.Y.              3,331 0.00               4.00 4.00 13,324.00

6 SPEC General Fill C.Y.          105,757 2.00               3.70 5.70 602,814.90

7 SPEC Over Excavation and General Fill C.Y.              2,000 2.00               9.00 11.00 22,000.00

8 SPEC Partial Displacement TON              3,000 20.00               4.00 24.00 72,000.00

9 SPEC Geogrid Aggregate Raft S.Y.                 900 17.00               3.00 20.00 18,000.00

10 SPEC Street Sweeper HR                 200 0.00           500.00 500.00 100,000.00

11 SPEC Surface Water Control DAY                   28 500.00        1,000.00 1,500.00 42,000.00

12 207 Erosion & Sediment Control, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00      23,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

13 SPEC Lagoon Access Road S.Y.                 610 8.00               5.00 13.00 7,930.00

14 SPEC

Class C Concrete, Grit Disposal Pad 

Curb, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00        5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

15 SPEC

French Drain System, Including Catch 

Basin, As Per Plan L.F.              1,150 16.00               8.00 24.00 27,600.00

16 607 Fence, As Per Plan L.F.                 780 7.00             18.00 25.00 19,500.00

17 624 Mobilization, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 0.00    160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00

18 SPEC Job Coordination L.S.                     1 0.00    134,000.00 134,000.00 134,000.00

19 SPEC Security Guard DAY                 185 0.00           105.00 105.00 19,425.00

20 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, As Per Plan C.Y.              4,000 17.00               8.00 25.00 100,000.00

21 659 Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan S.Y.            49,000 0.70               0.30 1.00 49,000.00

22 SPEC Access Control Hardware L.S.                     1 40,000.00      25,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

23 SPEC Asphalt Concrete Pavement S.Y.                 120 40.00             20.00 60.00 7,200.00

24 SPEC Reinforced Concrete Pavement S.Y.                   57 60.00             25.00 85.00 4,845.00

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

2,950,663.90

295,066.39

$3,245,730.29

SUBTOTAL

Force Account (10%)

BIDDER’S TOTAL

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. P-4)

Local Vendor? (Pg. P-9)

Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-29/30)

Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)

Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)

Bonding Company  (Pg. P-32)

Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No.
DESCRIPTION Unit Est. Qty's.

Material Labor Total Material Labor Total

5,000 15,000 20,000 20,000 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

1,000 10,000 11,000 11,000 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0.00 0.04 0.04 1,492,000 0.00 0.0340 0.0340 1,268,200.00

1 9 10 61,000 0.00 9.00 9.00 54,900.00

1 5 6 19,986 0.00 2.75 2.75 9,160.25

1 7 8 856,631.70 0.00 11.75 11.75 1,242,644.75

1 20 21 42,000 0.00 23.00 23.00 46,000.00

15 12 27 81,000 15.00 3.00 18.00 54,000.00

20 26 46 41,400 10.00 11.00 21.00 18,900.00

10 140 150 30,000 0.00 105.00 105.00 21,000.00

100 900 1,000 28,000 0.00 165.00 165.00 4,620.00

10,000 16,000 26,000 26,000 5,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

9 9 18 10,980 7.00 7.00 14.00 8,540.00

10,000 10,000 20,000 20,000 10,000.00 21,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00

12 12 24 27,600 10.00 10.50 20.50 23,575.00

14 14 28 21,840 11.00 10.00 21.00 16,380.00

10,000 90,000 100,000 100,000 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

17,000 50,000 67,000 67,000 0.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

100 400 500 92,500 0.00 165.00 165.00 30,525.00

1 7 8 32,000 5.00 5.00 10.00 40,000.00

0.17 0.50 0.67 32,830 0.2000 0.2500 0.45 22,050.00

20,000 20,000 40,000 40,000 30,000.00 30,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

60 54 114 13,680 38.00 30.00 68.00 8,160.00

50 40 90 5,130 43.00 30.00 73.00 4,161.00

$348,983.55

$3,172,577.70

$3,489,835.47

7.52%

31-1293605 (exp. 7/22/12, Majority)

yes

no

yes

yes

Guarantee Co. of North America USA

$350,000.00

$317,257.77

yes

George J. Igel & Co., Inc.                                         

2040 Alum Creek Dr., Columbus, OH 

43207

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 

Trucco Construction Co., Inc.                   

3531 Airport Dr., Delaware, OH 

43015

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 

yes

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

$352,639.76

$352,639.76

yes

$3,205,816.00

$320,581.60

$3,526,397.60

8.65%

31-4214570 (exp. 2/22/13, Majority)

yes

yes

yes
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ORD# 0631-2012      DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

HCWP LAGOON NO. 3 SLUDGE REMOVAL & ABANDONMENT

CONTRACT NO. 1030-Part 5, PROJECT NO. 690331-100002

Material Labor Unit Price Extended Total

1 201 Cleaning & Grubbing, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 202 Structures Removed, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 SPEC Sludge Removal LB     37,300,000 0.00             0.035 0.04 1,305,500.00

4 SPEC Grit Removal C.Y.              6,100 0.00             10.25 10.25 62,525.00

5 203 Excavation, As Per Plan C.Y.              3,331 0.00               4.00 4.00 13,324.00

6 SPEC General Fill C.Y.          105,757 2.00               3.70 5.70 602,814.90

7 SPEC Over Excavation and General Fill C.Y.              2,000 2.00               9.00 11.00 22,000.00

8 SPEC Partial Displacement TON              3,000 20.00               4.00 24.00 72,000.00

9 SPEC Geogrid Aggregate Raft S.Y.                 900 17.00               3.00 20.00 18,000.00

10 SPEC Street Sweeper HR                 200 0.00           500.00 500.00 100,000.00

11 SPEC Surface Water Control DAY                   28 500.00        1,000.00 1,500.00 42,000.00

12 207 Erosion & Sediment Control, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00      23,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

13 SPEC Lagoon Access Road S.Y.                 610 8.00               5.00 13.00 7,930.00

14 SPEC

Class C Concrete, Grit Disposal Pad 

Curb, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00        5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

15 SPEC

French Drain System, Including Catch 

Basin, As Per Plan L.F.              1,150 16.00               8.00 24.00 27,600.00

16 607 Fence, As Per Plan L.F.                 780 7.00             18.00 25.00 19,500.00

17 624 Mobilization, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 0.00    160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00

18 SPEC Job Coordination L.S.                     1 0.00    134,000.00 134,000.00 134,000.00

19 SPEC Security Guard DAY                 185 0.00           105.00 105.00 19,425.00

20 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, As Per Plan C.Y.              4,000 17.00               8.00 25.00 100,000.00

21 659 Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan S.Y.            49,000 0.70               0.30 1.00 49,000.00

22 SPEC Access Control Hardware L.S.                     1 40,000.00      25,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

23 SPEC Asphalt Concrete Pavement S.Y.                 120 40.00             20.00 60.00 7,200.00

24 SPEC Reinforced Concrete Pavement S.Y.                   57 60.00             25.00 85.00 4,845.00

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

2,950,663.90

295,066.39

$3,245,730.29

SUBTOTAL

Force Account (10%)

BIDDER’S TOTAL

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. P-4)

Local Vendor? (Pg. P-9)

Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-29/30)

Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)

Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)

Bonding Company  (Pg. P-32)

Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No.
DESCRIPTION Unit Est. Qty's.

Material Labor Total Material Labor Total

0.00 0.00 38,064.00 38,064.00 0.00 82,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00

0.00 0.00 7,280.00 7,280.00 5,000.00 70,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.012 447,600.00 0.00 0.0335 0.0335 1,249,550.00

0.00 0.00 41.60 253,760.00 0.00 22.90 22.90 139,690.00

0.00 0.00 4.55 15,156.05 0.00 6.60 6.60 21,984.60

2.60 9.39 11.99 1,268,026.43 0.00 10.00 10.00 1,057,570.00

2.60 18.12 20.72 41,440.00 0.00 20.70 20.70 41,400.00

13.00 10.69 23.69 71,070.00 14.00 6.20 20.20 60,600.00

33.67 13.94 47.61 42,849.00 12.00 6.70 18.70 16,830.00

0.00 117.00 117.00 23,400.00 0.00 158.00 158.00 31,600.00

0.00 1,021.80 1,021.80 28,610.40 0.00 470.00 470.00 13,160.00

0.00 0.00 35,308.00 35,308.00 1,000.00 14,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

10.62 65.25 75.87 46,280.70 5.00 18.90 23.90 14,579.00

0.00 0.00 20,966.40 20,966.40 7,500.00 87,500.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

42.22 25.07 67.29 77,383.50 10.00 17.40 27.40 31,510.00

20.00 9.98 29.98 23,384.40 12.00 16.80 28.80 22,464.00

0.00 0.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

0.00 0.00 271,797.00 271,797.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

364.00 0.00 364.00 67,340.00 0.00 419.00 419.00 77,515.00

9.10 3.25 12.35 49,400.00 1.00 9.70 10.70 42,800.00

1.05 0.74 1.79 87,710.00 0.30 0.30 0.60 29,400.00

0.00 0.00 71,053.11 71,053.11 20,000.00 40,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

54.08 78.00 132.08 15,849.60 30.00 54.30 84.30 10,116.00

91.00 97.50 188.50 10,744.50 27.00 59.70 86.70 4,941.90

Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc.                     

4636 Shuster Rd., Columbus, OH 43214

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 

Guarantee Co. of North America USA

"Ten Percent of Amount Bid"

$353,042.04

yes

$3,293,710.50

$329,371.05

$3,623,081.55

11.63%

31-0907362 (exp. 3/3/13, Majority)

yes

yes

yes

yes

$3,209,473.09

$320,947.31

$3,530,420.40

8.77%

38-2909854 (exp. 2/13/14, Majority)

yes

no

yes

yes

Math errors have been corrected here.

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

$362,400.00

$362,308.16

yes

Prolime Corporation                                 

58610 Van Dyke, Washington, MI 48094

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 
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ORD# 0631-2012      DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

HCWP LAGOON NO. 3 SLUDGE REMOVAL & ABANDONMENT

CONTRACT NO. 1030-Part 5, PROJECT NO. 690331-100002

Material Labor Unit Price Extended Total

1 201 Cleaning & Grubbing, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

2 202 Structures Removed, As Per Plan L.S. 1 0.00      30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

3 SPEC Sludge Removal LB     37,300,000 0.00             0.035 0.04 1,305,500.00

4 SPEC Grit Removal C.Y.              6,100 0.00             10.25 10.25 62,525.00

5 203 Excavation, As Per Plan C.Y.              3,331 0.00               4.00 4.00 13,324.00

6 SPEC General Fill C.Y.          105,757 2.00               3.70 5.70 602,814.90

7 SPEC Over Excavation and General Fill C.Y.              2,000 2.00               9.00 11.00 22,000.00

8 SPEC Partial Displacement TON              3,000 20.00               4.00 24.00 72,000.00

9 SPEC Geogrid Aggregate Raft S.Y.                 900 17.00               3.00 20.00 18,000.00

10 SPEC Street Sweeper HR                 200 0.00           500.00 500.00 100,000.00

11 SPEC Surface Water Control DAY                   28 500.00        1,000.00 1,500.00 42,000.00

12 207 Erosion & Sediment Control, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00      23,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00

13 SPEC Lagoon Access Road S.Y.                 610 8.00               5.00 13.00 7,930.00

14 SPEC

Class C Concrete, Grit Disposal Pad 

Curb, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 15,000.00        5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

15 SPEC

French Drain System, Including Catch 

Basin, As Per Plan L.F.              1,150 16.00               8.00 24.00 27,600.00

16 607 Fence, As Per Plan L.F.                 780 7.00             18.00 25.00 19,500.00

17 624 Mobilization, As Per Plan L.S.                     1 0.00    160,000.00 160,000.00 160,000.00

18 SPEC Job Coordination L.S.                     1 0.00    134,000.00 134,000.00 134,000.00

19 SPEC Security Guard DAY                 185 0.00           105.00 105.00 19,425.00

20 653 Topsoil Furnished & Placed, As Per Plan C.Y.              4,000 17.00               8.00 25.00 100,000.00

21 659 Seeding & Mulching, As Per Plan S.Y.            49,000 0.70               0.30 1.00 49,000.00

22 SPEC Access Control Hardware L.S.                     1 40,000.00      25,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

23 SPEC Asphalt Concrete Pavement S.Y.                 120 40.00             20.00 60.00 7,200.00

24 SPEC Reinforced Concrete Pavement S.Y.                   57 60.00             25.00 85.00 4,845.00

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

2,950,663.90

295,066.39

$3,245,730.29

SUBTOTAL

Force Account (10%)

BIDDER’S TOTAL

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2b)

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. P-4)

Local Vendor? (Pg. P-9)

Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-29/30)

Bond Amount (Pg. P-32)

Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)

Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)

Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-31)

Bonding Company  (Pg. P-32)

Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No.
DESCRIPTION Unit Est. Qty's.

Material Labor Total

10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

10,000.00 12,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

0.01 0.0200 0.0300 1,119,000.00

10.00 5.25 15.25 93,025.00

2.15 1.00 3.15 10,492.65

8.80 2.00 10.80 1,142,175.60

5.00 3.75 8.75 17,500.00

15.00 5.00 20.00 60,000.00

15.00 5.00 20.00 18,000.00

150.00 45.00 195.00 39,000.00

800.00 310.00 1,110.00 31,080.00

25,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

15.00 8.00 23.00 14,030.00

20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

20.00 10.00 30.00 34,500.00

20.00 5.00 25.00 19,500.00

50,000.00 50,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

100,000.00 245,000.00 345,000.00 345,000.00

25.00 150.00 175.00 32,375.00

15.00 8.00 23.00 92,000.00

0.5000 0.2500 0.75 36,750.00

45,000.00 15,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

100.00 42.00 142.00 17,040.00

75.00 30.00 105.00 5,985.00

Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.              

6235 Westerville Rd., Ste. 200, Westerville, 

OH 43081

UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM

Extended 

TOTAL 

$3,394,453.25

$339,445.33

$3,733,898.58

15.04%

31-1023518 (exp. 2/14/14, Majority)

yes

yes

yes

yes

Liberty Mutal & Travelers

$400,000.00

$373,389.86

yes
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